Tillamook County, Oregon 11/07/2023 9:47:42 AM Commissioners' Journal

CJ2023-00363

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

)

In the Matter of Appointing Members to the Tillamook County Housing Commission ORDER #23-<u>の</u>た

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on November 1, 2023 at the request of Sarah Absher, Director, Department of Community Development. The Board of Commissioners, being fully apprised of the records and files herein, finds as follows:

- 1. There are four vacancies on the Tillamook County Housing Commission. Vacancies include representation for north county, representation for non-profit organizations and two vacancies for at-large members.
- 2. Tom Jayred, Val Schuman and John Main have resigned from the Housing Commission as members at-large.
- 3. Peter Starkey has resigned from the Housing Commission as a non-profit organization representative.
- 4. Mark Kuestner, Sarah Dentel, Briar Smith and David Mattison are qualified and willing to be appointed to the Housing Commission to fill the vacancies.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 5. Mark Kuestner is hereby appointed to the Tillamook County Housing Commission to represent north county.
- 6. Briar Smith is hereby appointed to the Tillamook County Housing Commission as a non-profit representative.
- 7. Sarah Dentel and David Mattison are hereby appointed to the Tillamook County Housing Commission as members at-large.
- 11
- 11

11

- 8. Newly appointed members shall carry out the remainder of terms for each appointed position and will serve at the pleasure of the Board of Commissioners.
- 9. This order shall become effective November 1, 2023.

DATED THIS 1st day of November, 2023.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

nar

Erin D. Skaar, Chair

Mary Faith Bell Viee-Chair

David Yamamoto, Commissioner

ATTEST: Christy Biggs County Clerk

and By: necial Deputy





APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William K. Sargent, County Counsel

